
Main Campus Pastors:
Senior Pastor 
Rev. Derek Porter 
ext. 205, dporter@smyrnafumc.org
Pastor for Congregational Care 
Rev. Chaloea Hale 
ext. 203, chale@smyrnafumc.org
Pastor for Adult Education  
Rev. Kathryn Davis  
ext. 204, kdavis@smyrnafumc.org

Ministry Directors:
Director of Children’s Ministry 
Estee Lassiter 
elassiter@smyrnafumc.org
Assistant Director of Children’s Ministry 
Marie Smith 
msmith@smyrnafumc.org
Director of Worship & Arts Ministry 
Kim Duggins 
ext. 207, kduggins@smyrnafumc.org
Director for Youth Ministry  
Jono Moehlig 
ext. 218, jono@smyrnafumc.org

Administrative Staff:
Chief of Staff / Director of Operations 
Kristen Sudduth 
ext. 201, ksudduth@smyrnafumc.org
Director of Communications 
Shirley Westmoreland 
ext. 208, swestmoreland@smyrnafumc.org
Director of Finance 
Kristin Nelson 
ext. 206, knelson@smyrnafumc.org
Director of Hospitality 
and Volunteer Ministries 
Rebecca Keoho-Paul 
ext. 209, hospitality@smyrnafumc.org

CHURCH
STAFF

Director of Technology & Production 
Jesse Davis  
ext. 210, jdavis@smyrnafumc.org
Administrative Assistant 
for Family Ministries 
Sue Elmore 
youthministry@smyrnafumc.org
Music Assistant  
Jason Traylor 
jtraylor@smyrnafumc.org
Receptionist and  
Membership Secretary  
Shelia McBrayer 
smcbrayer@smyrnafumc.org

Facilities Staff:
Facilities Director 
Andrew Reid 
ext. 211, areid@smyrnafumc.org

Weekday Education:
Weekday Education Director (PMO) 
Julia Shod 
ext. 212, jshod@smyrnafumc.org 
Weekday Education 
Director (Preschool/K) 
Linda Keeney 
ext. 216, lkeeney@smyrnafumc.org
Weekday Education 
Associate Director (Preschool/K) 
Deb Cook 
ext. 217, dcook@smyrnafumc.org
Administrative Assistant 
for Weekday Education 
Danielle Hutto 
dhutto@smyrnafumc.org	

Tillman House Staff:
Pastor & Director of  
Tillman House Resource Center  
Rev. Bruce Griffith  
ext. 202, bgriffith@smyrnafumc.org
Client Intake Specialist  
Renee Dixon  
Tillman@smyrnafumc.org
Tillman Director Emeritus and 
After School Program Coordinator
Alan Nicely 
anicely@smyrnafumc.org
______________________

For General Questions - 
communications@smyrnafumc.org

1315 Concord Rd., SE  
Smyrna, GA 30080
770-436-4108


